
 
 

LONG JOHN SILVERS FRANCHISE ASSOCIATION BOARD MEMBERS 

 

 

 

Bud Silverthorn (Chairman)  Jeff Titlow (Vice Chairman) 

Switzer-Silverthorn    Affinity Management 

522 North 700 West    1562 East Kemper Rd. 

Swayzee, IN 46986    Cincinnati, OH 45246   

765-661-6201 (Cell)    916-995-6447 

bsilverthorn@comteck.com   titlow@comcast.net  

 

Bill Brewer     John Kleban  

Dink, Inc.     JAK Foods, Inc. 

804 Newtown Rd. St. 103   2401 Broad Street, Suite 201 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462    Chattanooga, TN 37408   

757-497-8761 (Cell)     423-894-3881 ext 101   

wrb.brewer@gmail.com   jkleban@jak-foods.com   

     

Bob Jenkins  Jay Shoffner  

Charter Foods Inc.    Silver Group/Corbin Restaurants 

P.O. Box 430     P.O. Box 218 

Talbott, TN 37877    Middlesboro, KY 40965 

423-587-0690     606-248-8352 

865-919-6852 (Cell)    606-269-9990 (Cell)  

bjenk52607@aol.com    jay@jrscri.com  
          

Frank Kapfhammer (Treasurer)  

Kap Enterprises Inc. 

2541 Ridgemar Court 

Louisville, KY 40299 

502-773-3623 (Cell)  

 fkapfhammer1@gmail.com     

 
Managing Director     Legal Counsel/Secretary  

Jacque Reid     Whayne Hougland 

P.O. Box 4227     P.O. Box 4227 

Frankfort, KY 40604    Frankfort, KY 40604 

502-320-1720 (Cell)    859-552-4178 (Cell) 

jreid@ljsfab.org    whougland@me.com    
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